same is hereby authorized and approved.

2. Any officer or director of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed for and on behalf of the
Corporation to execute or cause to be executed, under the seal of the Corporation or otherwise,
and to deliver or cause to be delivered, all such other documents, agreements or instruments, and
to perform or cause to be performed all such other acts and things, as such officer or director shall
determine to be necessary or desirable to give full effect to this resolution and the matters
authorized hereby, such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery
of such documents, agreements or instruments or the performing or causing to be performed of
such other acts or things.”

C-1

SCHEDULE C
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

See attached.

CAMINO MINERALS CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

OCTOBER 31, 2024

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars Unless Otherwise Stated; Unaudited)

C-2

CAMINO MINERALS CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Unaudited, Expressed in Canadian Dollars

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Note

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents $   33,330 $   2,566,409 $   1,283,205 $   (1,283,205) 5.1 $   1,779,100

   1,999,770 5.2

   (254,000) 5.4

Receivables   -   363,668   181,834   (181,834) 5.1   -

Goods and services tax   22,327   -   -   -   22,327

Deposits and prepaid expenses   155,829   2,576   1,288   -   157,117

Restricted cash   375,318   -   -   -   375,318

   586,804   2,932,653   1,466,327   280,731   2,333,862

Non-current

VAT Receivable   -   799,208   399,604   -   399,604

Fixed assets   55,792   686,111   343,055   -   398,847

Minerals interests   4,540,385   59,072,978   29,536,489   (19,780,436) 5.3   14,296,438

   -

   4,596,177   60,558,297   30,279,148   (19,780,436)   15,094,889

Total assets $   5,182,981 $   63,490,950 $   31,745,475 $   (19,499,705) $   17,428,751

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities

$   1,105,198 $   497,914 $   248,957 $   (248,957)
5.1 $

   1,105,198

Payroll liabilities   244,434   17,917   8,958   (8,959) 5.1   244,433

Deferred recovery of

exploration expenditure

   375,318   -   -   -   375,318

   1,724,950   515,831   257,915   (257,916)   1,724,949

Total liabilities   1,724,950   515,831   257,915   (257,916)   1,724,949

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital $   40,879,457 $   114,281,633 $   57,140,817 $   (1,207,123) 5.1 $   40,879,458

   (55,933,693) 5.3

Obligation to issue shares   -   -   -   1,999,770 5.2   12,574,770

   10,500,000 5.3

   75,000 5.5

Reserves   18,591,030   -   -   -   18,591,030

Option and warrant reserve   6,896,237   -   -   -   6,896,237